1000 Coffeen Street Watertown, New York 13601

A proud partner of the American Job Center Network

Resolution 20-06

Approval of the Continuation of the Jefferson-Lewis One Stop Operator Agreement

Whereas, the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act dated July 1, 2014, Section 107 (g) (2) requires local areas to select an operator through a competitive process; and

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Area contracted with New York Association of Training and Employment Professionals, known as NYATEP to issue the Request for Proposals (RFP) to avoid any conflict of interest and through this process awarded Jefferson County Department of Employment & Training the One Stop Operator Agreement from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2021; and

Whereas, the RFP calls for the review of the One-Stop Operator Agreement on a yearly basis; and

Whereas, the current provider has met all requirements and performance metrics in the previous year of the contract.

Therefore, be it resolved that the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board recommends that the County of Jefferson renew the One Stop Operator Agreement for July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

Phone: (315) 782-9252

Fax: (315) 782-2073